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Please refer to the Funding and Disclosure Handbook for Political Parties when completing this form.
A copy of this Handbook can be viewed at the Australian Electoral Commission's website at www.aec.gov.au

Party Details

Name

The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc

Postal Address

PO Box 49
WEST PERTH WA

Postcode 6872

Telephone number (BH) Facsimile number

( 08 ) 9321 4711 J ( 08 bag1 5493

Agent Details

Name

Peter Henry Wells

Postal Address

PO Box 49

WEST PERTH WA Postcode 6872
Telephone number (BH) Facsimile number
( 08 )9321 4711 ’ ( 08 ) 9481 5493

| certify that the information contained in this return and its attachments is true and complete.
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Date
J 18 /10 /2000

The due date for lodging this return is 20 October, 16 weeks after the end of
the financial year.

Enquiries and returns should be addressed to:

THE RETURNS OFFICER Office Use Only
FUNDING AND DISCLOSURE SECTION =
AUSTRALIAN ELECTORAL COMMISSION Date Received:

PO BOX E201 i

KINGSTON ACT 2604 Registration No:

Telephone: (02) 6271 4552 (02) 6271 4411
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RECEIPTS

1. Total Receipts this Financial Year 1,372,613.17

This total includes all receipts of the party.

Note:

. receipts of all party units must be included in the party total,

. no category of receipt is to be excluded (eg membership fees and loans received are included);
. all figures must be gross;

. receipts of less than $1,500 must also be included in this total; and

. it includes monetary receipts and gifts-in-kind (as defined in the Handbook).

2. Persons and Organisations from whom $1,500 or more was received

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount received for those persons and organisations from whom
$1,500 or more was received. Individual receipts of less than $1,500 do not need to be aggregated as part of the
amount to be disclosed for a person or organisation. Where a loan has been received from a source other than a
recognised financial institution, details of the terms and conditions of that loan must also be disclosed.

Name Address Amount Received

See attached list




RECEIPTS

Name

Address

Amount Received

If space is insufficient please attach additional sheets




NON-DONATIONS

N

AEC RETURN 1999/2000 SUMMARY REPORT

ALL RECEIPTS - $1500 OR MORE

Total Don

Name of Contact Company Name Address (No & St) Suburb / Town for 1999/00
Mr D Evans AGC Finance & Insurance PO Box 6076 EAST PERTH WA 1,500.00
Mr M J O'Neill ANZ Banking Group Ltd GPO Box L905 PERTH WA 1,500.00
Mr H Hoffman Ardross Estates P/L PO Box 7019 Cloisters Sqr PERTH WA 10,000.00
Mr J Rothwell Austal Ships P/L Lot 100 Clarence Beach Rd HENDERSON WA 10,000.00
Mr B Woods Australian Hotels Association 38 Parliament Pl ____|WEST PERTH WA 2,500.00
Mr | K Warner Blakeney Properties (WA) P/L C/- Jackson McDonald, 81 St George's Tce |PERTH WA 5,000.00
Mr C Giorgi Buildwise Group 24 Gibberd Rd BALCATTA WA 1,500.00
Mr Bruno Camarri 52 Swan Rd ATTADALE WA 5,000.00
Mr Marc Cardaci c/- Centurion PO Box 3333 BASSENDEAN WA 1,500.00
Mr M Boyd Covenent Nominees P/L PO Box 1300 WEST PERTH WA 5,000.00
Mr Phillip Crabb PO Box 7363 Cloisters Sqr PERTH WA 8,000.00
Mr Mark Creasy PO Box 4 MOSMAN PARK WA 22,000.00
Ms Chris Cunliffe c/- Woodside Energy 1 Adelaide Tce PERTH WA 1,500.00

Department of Transport 441 Murray St PERTH WA 7,884.00
Mr A Fini Fini Homes Group of Companies |PO Box 7688 Cloisters Sqr PERTH WA 1,500.00
Mr S Chew Glowshore Holdings P/L 2nd Floor 68 St George's Tce PERTH WA 5,000.00
Mr P K Lalor Gwalia Consolidated Ltd Private Mail Bag 16 WEST PERTH WA 5,000.00
Mr D A Smetana Joyce Corporation Ltd PO Box Z5066 St George's Tce PERTH WA 5,000.00
Mr R D Lester Lester Group Limited Level 1, 30 The Esplanade PERTH WA 1,500.00
Mr M R France Newfishing Australia P/L 14 Neil St OSBORNE PARK WA 1,500.00

Northwest Realty Hedland Pl KARRATHA WA 13,651.00/\y
Mr P Bacich Olympic Holdings P/L 47 View St PEPPERMINT GROVE WA 1,500.00
Mr M Manford Paterson Ord Minnett Ltd GPO Box W2024 PERTH WA 5,000.00
Mr N Zuks Pavilly P/L Lot 22 Ranford Rd ARMADALE WA 5,000.00
Mr T M Clifton Perilya Mines NL PO Box 1787 PERTH WA 5,000.00
Mr Graeme Sansom 19 Agett Rd CLAREMONT WA 10,000.00
Mr T R Jackson Sherwood Overseas Company P/L |321 Selby St OSBORNE PARK WA 5,000.00
Mr P Wells The Liberal Party of W.A. P/L PO Box 49 WEST PERTH WA 9,000.00
Mr T Hogan Turloch Unit Trust c/- 12th Flr, 28 The Esplanade PERTH WA 1,500.00
Mr B Denison Wesfarmers Ltd PO Box M978 PERTH WA 1,500.00
Mr Nik Zuks Lot 22 Ranford Rd ARMADALE WA 25,000.00
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AEC RETURN 1999/2000 SUMMARY REPORT

ALL RECEIPTS - $1500 OR MORE

DONATIONS
Total Don

Name of Contact Company Name Address (No & St) Suburb / Town for 1999/00
Mr K Mahar ANZ Banking Group Ltd Level 20, 100 Queen St MELBOURNE VIC 5,000.00
Mr T Howarth Challenge Bank Ltd GPO Box 9976 PERTH WA 15,000.00
Ms K Watson Coles Myer Ltd PO Box 2000 GLEN IRIS VIC 6,185.00
Mr M Kiernan Consolidated Minerals PO Box 1220 WEST PERTH WA 2,000.00
Mr T R Jackson Furama P/L 321 Selby St OSBORNE PARK WA 147,194.00
Mr P K Lalor Gwalia Consolidated Ltd Private Mail Bag 16 WEST PERTH WA 10,000.00
Mr D Jackson Maxima Pearling Co P/L PO Box 843 BROOME WA 2,000.00
Mr N Peck NHP Electrical Engineering 43-67 River St RICHMOND VIC 2,000.00
Mr T R Jackson Offa P/L 321 Selby St OSBORNE PARK WA 15,000.00
Mr E Osboine Osboine Investments 420 Hay St SUBIACO WA 2,000.00
Mr S Perron, AM Perron Group Trust PO Box 6028 EAST PERTH WA 2,000.00
Mr M A Chaney Wesfarmers Ltd PO Box M978 PERTH WA 10,000.00
AEC2000.xIs
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Date 18/10/2000
Page 1

Name of Contact

Hon Colin Barnett, MLA
Mrs Lexie Beardmore
Mr D Wilson

Mr Michael Board MLA
Sen lan Campbell

Hon Peter Costello
Senator Chris Ellison

Mr T R Jackson
Mr Tom Hassell
Mr & Mrs Hugall

Ms Betty Jambanis
Mrs Josefe Jolly
Mrs Josefe Jolly
Mrs Josefe Jolly

Sen Sue Knowles

Mr T R Jackson

Mrs Anne Ritson

Mrs Anne Ritson

Mr Schuster

Mr David Stephens
Mrs M Rodgers
Williams

Mr Daryl Williams MP

Company Name

Aquila Estate

Black George's Winery

Ferguson Wines
Furama Pty Ltd

Jades Restaurant

Kingtree Wines

Lenton Brae Winery
Offa Pty Ltd

The Esplanade Hotel

GIFTS IN KIND

Address (No & Street)

85 Carabooda Road
12/589 Stirling Hwy
17 Cameron Way
Middlesex

Cnr South Street & Calley Drive
2 The Esplanade
Parliament House
89 Aberdeen Street
Pile Road

321 Selby St

77 Circe Circle

115 Victoria Avenue
9 The Avenue

120 Karaborup Road
4 Tuckey Crt

4 Tuckey Crt

4 Tuckey Crt

PO Box 930

321 Selby Street
RMB 150

RMB 150

9 Filmer Place

14 Sutcliffe Street
46 Marine Terrace

PO Box 1206

D

AEC RETURN 1999/2000 SUMMARY REPORT

Suburb / Town

CARABOODA WA
COTTESLOE WA
KARDINYA WA
MANJIMUP WA
LEEMING WA
PERTH WA
CANBERRA NSW
NORTHBRIDGE WA
DARDANUP WA
OSBORNE PARK WA
DALKEITH WA
DALKEITH WA
MIDLAND WA
CARABOODA WA
CARNARVON WA
CARNARVON WA
CARNARVON WA
DARDANUP WA
WEST PERTH WA
WILLYABRUP WA
OSBORNE PARK WA
BOYUP BROOK WA
BOYUP BROOK WA
LEEMING WA
DALKEITH WA
FREMANTLE WA
DARDANUP WA
BOORAGOON WA

90.00
30.00
20.00
200.00
40.00
10.00
15.00
150.00
20.00
7194700
115.00
50.00
200.00
43.00
80.00
40.00
150.00
30.00
25.00
20.00
15;600.00
50.00
25.00
20.00
50.00
30.00
60.00
1,594.00

$165,351.00



PAYMENTS

3. Total Payments this Financial Year |$1,207,262.17

This total includes all payments by the party.

Note:

. payments by all party units must be included in the party total;

. no category of payment is to be excluded (eg wages and salaries are included); and

. all figures must be gross.

DEBTS

4. Total Debts as at 30 June $ 167,099.50

This total includes all debts, overdrafts and unpaid accounts of the party.
Note:

. debts of all party units must be included in the party total;

. no category of debt is to be excluded; and

. all figures must be gross.

5. Persons and Organisations to whom $1,500 or more is owed

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount outstanding for those persons and organisations to

whom $1,500 or more is owed.

Name ! Address

Amount Owed

See attached list

If space is insufficient please attach additional sheets

FAD-AR1 (06/2000)



The Liberal Party of Australian (WA Division) Inc.

Debts 1999-2000

Name

Al's Liquor Store
Community News
Gascoyne News
Zurich Aust Insurance
St Johns Ambulance
SW Printing

Mr W Stewart
Independent Cinemas
National Australia Bank
David Sutton

Total

Address

Robinson St Cudin 6701

Francis St Cudin 6701

Olivia Street Cudin 6701

Lock Bag 4004 Chatswood NSW
PO Box 155 Pemberton WA
Bunbury WA

60 Elsie St Waterman WA

Stirling Hwy Nedlands WA

50 St Georges Tce Perth WA 6000
79 Flovence Road Nedlands WA 6009

Amount
21.00
60.00

220.00
401.24
30.00
50.40
252.35
343.00
165,407.51
314.00

167,099.50



