Political Party Annual Return

1999/2000

Please refer to the Funding and Disclosure Handbook for Political Parties when completing this form. A copy of this Handbook can be viewed at the Australian Electoral Commission's website at www.aec.gov.au

Party Details	Party De	etai	Is
---------------	----------	------	----

2.14			
N	2	m	0
1.4	а	111	C

The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc

Postal Address

PO Box 49

WEST PERTH WA Postcode

6872

Telephone number (BH)

Facsimile number

08 9321 4711

08 9481 5493

Agent Details

Name

Peter Henry Wells

Postal Address

PO Box 49

WEST PERTH WA Postcode 6872

Telephone number (BH)

08) 9321 4711

Facsimile number

08) 9481 5493

I certify that the information contained in this return and its attachments is true and complete.

Agent's Signature

Date

18 / 10 / 2000

The due date for lodging this return is 20 October, 16 weeks after the end of the financial year.

Enquiries and returns should be addressed to:

THE RETURNS OFFICER FUNDING AND DISCLOSURE SECTION AUSTRALIAN ELECTORAL COMMISSION PO BOX E201 KINGSTON ACT 2604

Telephone: (02) 6271 4552

(02) 6271 4411

Office Use Only

Date Received:

Registration No:

RECEIPTS

1. Total Receipts this Financial Year

1,372,613.17

This total includes all receipts of the party.

Note:

- receipts of all party units must be included in the party total;
- no category of receipt is to be excluded (eg membership fees and loans received are included);
- all figures must be gross;
- receipts of less than \$1,500 must also be included in this total; and
- it includes monetary receipts and gifts-in-kind (as defined in the Handbook).

2. Persons and Organisations from whom \$1,500 or more was received

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount received for those persons and organisations from whom \$1,500 or more was received. Individual receipts of less than \$1,500 do not need to be aggregated as part of the amount to be disclosed for a person or organisation. Where a loan has been received from a source other than a recognised financial institution, details of the terms and conditions of that loan must also be disclosed.

Name	Address	Amount Received
	See attached list	
		2 1
	^	
	7	
	-	
+		
0		
		-
		12
		2
	*	

RECEIPTS

Name Address Amount Received Address Amount Received		150	**
	Name		Amount Received
	1		
			-
			-
	2		
		3	
			v
	0		
	16		
		0	
			0
		-	0
			11
			8
	8		
	=		-
			<

AEC RETURN 1999/2000 SUMMARY REPORT ALL RECEIPTS - \$1500 OR MORE

NON-DONATIONS

Name of Contact	Company Name	Address (No & St)	Suburb / Town	Total Don for 1999/00
Mr D Evans	AGC Finance & Insurance	PO Box 6076	EAST PERTH WA	1,500.00
Mr M J O'Neill	ANZ Banking Group Ltd	GPO Box L905	PERTH WA	1,500.00
Mr H Hoffman	Ardross Estates P/L	PO Box 7019 Cloisters Sqr	PERTH WA	10,000.00
Mr J Rothwell	Austal Ships P/L	Lot 100 Clarence Beach Rd	HENDERSON WA	10,000.00
Mr B Woods	Australian Hotels Association	38 Parliament PI	WEST PERTH WA	2,500.00
Mr I K Warner	Blakeney Properties (WA) P/L	C/- Jackson McDonald, 81 St George's Tce	PERTH WA	5,000.00
Mr C Giorgi	Buildwise Group	24 Gibberd Rd	BALCATTA WA	1,500.00
Mr Bruno Camarri	x Transfer and the second	52 Swan Rd	ATTADALE WA	5,000.00
Mr Marc Cardaci	c/- Centurion	PO Box 3333	BASSENDEAN WA	1,500.00
Mr M Boyd	Covenent Nominees P/L	PO Box 1300	WEST PERTH WA	5,000.00
Mr Phillip Crabb		PO Box 7363 Cloisters Sqr	PERTH WA	8,000.00
Mr Mark Creasy		PO Box 4	MOSMAN PARK WA	22,000.00
Ms Chris Cunliffe	c/- Woodside Energy	1 Adelaide Tce	PERTH WA	1,500.00
	Department of Transport	441 Murray St	PERTH WA	7,884.00
Mr A Fini	Fini Homes Group of Companies	PO Box 7688 Cloisters Sqr	PERTH WA	1,500.00
Mr S Chew	Glowshore Holdings P/L	2nd Floor 68 St George's Tce	PERTH WA	5,000.00
Mr P K Lalor	Gwalia Consolidated Ltd	Private Mail Bag 16	WEST PERTH WA	5,000.00
Mr D A Smetana	Joyce Corporation Ltd	PO Box Z5066 St George's Tce	PERTH WA	5,000.00
Mr R D Lester	Lester Group Limited	Level 1, 30 The Esplanade	PERTH WA	1,500.00
Mr M R France	Newfishing Australia P/L	14 Neil St	OSBORNE PARK WA	1,500.00
	Northwest Realty	Hedland PI	KARRATHA WA	13,651.00
Mr P Bacich	Olympic Holdings P/L	47 View St	PEPPERMINT GROVE WA	1,500.00
Mr M Manford	Paterson Ord Minnett Ltd	GPO Box W2024	PERTH WA	5,000.00
Mr N Zuks	Pavilly P/L	Lot 22 Ranford Rd	ARMADALE WA	5,000.00
Mr T M Clifton	Perilya Mines NL	PO Box 1787	PERTH WA	5,000.00
Mr Graeme Sansom		19 Agett Rd	CLAREMONT WA	10,000.00
Mr T R Jackson	Sherwood Overseas Company P/L		OSBORNE PARK WA	5,000.00
Mr P Wells	The Liberal Party of W.A. P/L	PO Box 49	WEST PERTH WA	9,000.00
Mr T Hogan	Turloch Unit Trust	c/- 12th FIr, 28 The Esplanade	PERTH WA	1,500.00
Mr B Denison	Wesfarmers Ltd	PO Box M978	PERTH WA	1,500.00
Mr Nik Zuks		Lot 22 Ranford Rd	ARMADALE WA	25,000.00

AEC RETURN 1999/2000 SUMMARY REPORT ALL RECEIPTS - \$1500 OR MORE

DONATIONS

Name of Contact	Company Name	Address (No & St)	Suburb / Town	Total Don for 1999/00
Mr K Mahar	ANZ Banking Group Ltd	Level 20, 100 Queen St	MELBOURNE VIC	5,000.00
Mr T Howarth	Challenge Bank Ltd	GPO Box 9976	PERTH WA	15,000.00
Ms K Watson	Coles Myer Ltd	PO Box 2000	GLEN IRIS VIC	6,185.00
Mr M Kiernan	Consolidated Minerals	PO Box 1220	WEST PERTH WA	2,000.00
Mr T R Jackson	Furama P/L	321 Selby St	OSBORNE PARK WA	147,194.00
Mr P K Lalor	Gwalia Consolidated Ltd	Private Mail Bag 16	WEST PERTH WA	10,000.00
Mr D Jackson	Maxima Pearling Co P/L	PO Box 843	BROOME WA	2,000.00
Mr N Peck	NHP Electrical Engineering	43-67 River St	RICHMOND VIC	2,000.00
Mr T R Jackson	Offa P/L	321 Selby St	OSBORNE PARK WA	15,000.00
Mr E Osboine	Osboine Investments	420 Hay St	SUBIACO WA	2,000.00
Mr S Perron, AM	Perron Group Trust	PO Box 6028	EAST PERTH WA	2,000.00
Mr M A Chaney	Wesfarmers Ltd	PO Box M978	PERTH WA	10,000.00

AEC2000.xls

Date 18/10/2000 Page 1

AEC RETURN 1999/2000 SUMMARY REPORT GIFTS IN KIND

Name of Contact	Company Name	Address (No & Street)	Suburb / Town	\$ Amount
	Aquila Estate	85 Carabooda Road	CARABOODA WA	\$ 90.00
Hon Colin Barnett, MLA		12/589 Stirling Hwy	COTTESLOE WA	\$ 30.00
Mrs Lexie Beardmore		17 Cameron Way	KARDINYA WA	\$ 20.00
Mr D Wilson	Black George's Winery	Middlesex	MANJIMUP WA	\$ 200.00
Mr Michael Board MLA		Cnr South Street & Calley Drive	LEEMING WA	\$ 40.00
Sen Ian Campbell		2 The Esplanade	PERTH WA	\$ 10.00
Hon Peter Costello		Parliament House	CANBERRA NSW	\$ 15.00
Senator Chris Ellison		89 Aberdeen Street	NORTHBRIDGE WA	\$ 150.00
	Ferguson Wines	Pile Road	DARDANUP WA	\$ 20.00
Mr T R Jackson	Furama Pty Ltd	321 Selby St	OSBORNE PARK WA	\$ 147,194.00
Mr Tom Hassell		77 Circe Circle	DALKEITH WA	\$ 115.00
Mr & Mrs Hugall		115 Victoria Avenue	DALKEITH WA	\$ 50.00
	Jades Restaurant	9 The Avenue	MIDLAND WA	\$ 200.00
Ms Betty Jambanis		120 Karaborup Road	CARABOODA WA	\$ 43.00
Mrs Josefe Jolly		4 Tuckey Crt	CARNARVON WA	\$ 80.00
Mrs Josefe Jolly		4 Tuckey Crt	CARNARVON WA	\$ 40.00
Mrs Josefe Jolly		4 Tuckey Crt	CARNARVON WA	\$ 150.00
	Kingtree Wines		DARDANUP WA	\$ 30.00
Sen Sue Knowles		PO Box 930	WEST PERTH WA	\$ 25.00
	Lenton Brae Winery		WILLYABRUP WA	\$ 20.00
Mr T R Jackson	Offa Pty Ltd	321 Selby Street	OSBORNE PARK WA	\$ 15,000.00
Mrs Anne Ritson		RMB 150	BOYUP BROOK WA	\$ 50.00
Mrs Anne Ritson		RMB 150	BOYUP BROOK WA	\$ 25.00
Mr Schuster		9 Filmer Place	LEEMING WA	\$ 20.00
Mr David Stephens		14 Sutcliffe Street	DALKEITH WA	\$ 50.00
Mrs M Rodgers	The Esplanade Hotel	46 Marine Terrace	FREMANTLE WA	\$ 30.00
Williams			DARDANUP WA	\$ 60.00
Mr Daryl Williams MP		PO Box 1206	BOORAGOON WA	\$ 1,594.00

\$165,351.00

PAYMENTS

3. Total Payments this Financial Year

\$1,207,262.17

This total includes all payments by the party.

Note:

ey r

- payments by all party units must be included in the party total;
- no category of payment is to be excluded (eg wages and salaries are included); and
- all figures must be gross.

DEBTS

4. Total Debts as at 30 June

\$ 167,099.50

This total includes all debts, overdrafts and unpaid accounts of the party.

Note:

- debts of all party units must be included in the party total;
- no category of debt is to be excluded; and
- all figures must be gross.

5. Persons and Organisations to whom \$1,500 or more is owed

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount outstanding for those persons and organisations to whom \$1,500 or more is owed.

Name	Address	Amount Owed
	See attached list	
		H
		F
3		11

The Liberal Party of Australian (WA Division) Inc.

Debts 1999-2000

Name	Address	Amount
Al's Liquor Store	Robinson St Cudin 6701	21.00
Community News	Francis St Cudin 6701	60.00
Gascoyne News	Olivia Street Cudin 6701	220.00
Zurich Aust Insurance	Lock Bag 4004 Chatswood NSW	401.24
St Johns Ambulance	PO Box 155 Pemberton WA	30.00
SW Printing	Bunbury WA	50.40
Mr W Stewart	60 Elsie St Waterman WA	252.35
Independent Cinemas	Stirling Hwy Nedlands WA	343.00
National Australia Bank	50 St Georges Tce Perth WA 6000	165,407.51
David Sutton	79 Flovence Road Nedlands WA 6009	314.00
Total		167 000 50
Mr W Stewart Independent Cinemas National Australia Bank	60 Elsie St Waterman WA Stirling Hwy Nedlands WA 50 St Georges Tce Perth WA 6000	252.35 343.00 165,407.51